



भारत सरकार/Government of India

परमाणु ऊर्जा विभाग/Department of Atomic Energy इंदिरा गांधी परमाणु अनुसंधान केंद्र/Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research प्रशासन(सतर्कता अनुभाग)/Administration (Vigilance Section)

Ref: IGCAR/2(160)/2023 -24/Admin(Vig)/ 8g1

कल्पाक्कम/Kalpakkam – 603 102 December **2न** , 2023

Sir,

## विषय: सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 के तहत चाहि गईं सूचना संबंधी| Sub: Information sought under RTI Act - 2005.

Please refer to your RTI application physically received in this Centre on 05.12.2023. The reply to the Information sought is as under:

S.No.	Information Sought	Information Provided
1.	What is the employment ID number of Mr. BHAGWANA RAM MANDA?	The information sought by the applicant pertains to personal information of a third party and is exempted under Section 8 (1) (j) of RTI Act, 2005. Further, the disclosure of personal information sought has no relationship to any larger public interest and would cause an unwarranted invasion of the privacy of the third party.
2.	What is the permanent address of the said Mr. BHAGWANA RAM MANDA?	
3.	What was his last drawn salary?	
4.	Is there any court attachment on his salary?	
5.	Kindly provide the loan facilities availed by him?	
6.	Has he informed of the loan facilities availed by him to the department?	
7.	Has he informed his department that he is in default of payment towards his loan facilities?	

8.	Is the Department aware of the information that his expenses made by way of his credit	
	cards far exceeds the known sources of his income?	The information sought by the applicant pertains to personal
9.	Has there been any disciplinary action even taken against him?	information of a third party and is exempted under Section 8 (1) (j) of DTI Act 2005 Eurther the diselectron
10.	Is any disciplinary action from the department is pending against him?	RTI Act, 2005. Further, the disclosure of personal information sought has no relationship to any larger public
11.	Is there any Rule in the Tamil Nadu Government Service Rules that can be invoked against him for his financial indiscretions and his status as a defaulter?	interest and would cause an unwarranted invasion of the privacy of

02. यदि सूचना का अधिकार अधिनियम, 2005 की धारा -19 के अनुसार अपील करना चाहते हैं, तो इस पत्र की प्राप्ति के 30 दिनों के भीतर अपील प्राधिकारी, इंगांपअकें को अपील सकते हैं। अपील प्राधिकारी का विवरण निम्नान्सार हैं।

An appeal as per section – 19 of the RTI Act, 2005, if any, can be preferred to the Appellate Authority, IGCAR, within 30 days of the receipt of this letter. The details of Appellate Authority are given below:

olc

अजीता थरियन/Ajitha Thariyan

मुख्य प्रशासनिक अधिकारी एवं उपील प्राधिकारी/ Chief Administrative Officer and Appellate Authority

इंदिरा गांधी परमाणु अनुसंधान केन्द्र/Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research

कल्पाक्कम/Kalpakkam – 603 102

दूरभाष नं. / Tel.No. 044-27480104

ईमेल/Email: cao@igcar.gov.in

भवदीय / Yours faithfully,

पी. टी.मणि (पी.टी.मणि / P. T. Mani)

प्रशासन अधिकारी /Administrative Officer-III &

केंद्रीय लोक सूचना अधिकारी /Central Public Information Officer

इंदिरा गांधी परमाण् अन्संधान केंद्र /Indira Gandhi Centre for Atomic Research

दूरभाष नं. /Tel. No.: 044-27480364